Ephraim Bee Festival's



Little Miss Honey, Little Mr. Honey and Preteen Honey Bee

Pageant

Wardrobe Checklist

Little Miss Honey

- \star Future Occupation Attire
- ★ Evening Wear (Dress, Gown, etc.)

Little Mr. Honey

- \star Future Occupation Attire
- ★ Sunday Best

Preteen Honey Bee

- \star Future Occupation Attire
- \star Evening Wear (Dress, Gown, etc,)



Ephraim Bee Festival's



Little Miss Honey, Little Mr. Honey and Preteen Honey Bee

Pageant

Agreement of Rules and Regulations

- 1. Contestants must be
 - a. 9-12 for Preteen, 5-8 for Little Miss and Little Mr., as of January 1st 2021
 - b. Must be a resident of Doddridge County
 - c. Each pageant must have a minimum of 3 contestants
- 2. Contestants will demonstrate good sportsmanship, be responsible for their possessions, and respect the belongings of others. Festival and pageant staff will not be responsible for lost or stolen items.
- 3. Dressing Room Rules
 - a. No camera or cell phone use
 - b. No food or drink except water
 - c. Depending on number of applicants, it will be up to the Director whether or not parents will be allowed backstage during the pageant
- 4. Winner will attend the Ephraim Bee Festival on Saturday July 17th, 2021
- 5. Winners are expected to promote the Ephraim Bee Festival. This can be as visiting royalty, in parades, or in other similar activities as much as possible.
- 6. The selected winners will receive:
 - a. Crown, Sash, and Prize Package, which will contain various items
 - b. Additionally, all contestants will receive a small participation gift bag.
- 7. Newly crowned Preteen and Little Miss and Mister are allowed to participate in other pageants, including other fairs and festivals.
- 8. The Little Miss, Mister and Preteen are expected to present themselves, the festival and the chamber in a positive manner when in public and when posting to social media sites. The pageant committee may request inappropriate communications be removed from social media.
- 9. Decisions by the director and the pageant committee are final.

I have read and had the opportunity to discuss these Rules and Regulations. I agree to abide by these rules, and hold harmless the Ephraim Bee Festival, the pageant committee, and the Doddridge County Chamber of Commerce.



Little Miss H	Ephraim Bee Festival's oney, Little Mr. Honey and Pre Pageant Application Application Due July 1st, 2021	eteen Honey Bee	
Name:			
Little Miss, Little Mr. Honey or Pr	eteen?		
Street Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Parent/Guardian Phone Number:		Email:	
Age as of 1/1/21:	/outh T-shirt size:		
What activities are you involved	n?		
Three words that describe you: _			
What do you want to be when you	ı grow up?		
	nursus that corear when you grow ur	p?	

What do you like to do for fun? _____

Please send application and check for \$15 to Doddridge County Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 283, West Union, WV 26456, by **July 1, 2021**